

City of Key West, FL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

<b></b>	00.04	107		0	Nama		
File #:	22-34	6/ V	ersion:	3	Name:	State Forfeiture Funds Lead	s Online
Туре:	Resol	lution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/16	6/2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	12/6/2	2022			Final action:	12/6/2022	
Title:	*Authorizing the sole-source procurement of a service package for LeadsOnline PowerPlus Investigation System Service Package Software, pursuant to City Ordinances Sec. 2-797(1)(A) and Sec. 2-844 (A) & (B) from Weatherby Parent, LLC. dba LeasOnline, LLC in an initial amount not to exceed \$8,275.00 for first 12 months of an agreement for up to three-years; Authorizing budget transfers and approving the use of Law Enforcement Trust Funds State Forfeiture Account funds for the purchase; Authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.						
Sponsors:	Patti I	McLauchlin					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. LeadsOnline Quote, 4. LeadsOnline Agreement, 5. Sole Source Documentation FL						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
12/6/2022	3	City Commi	ssion		Pas	sed	Pass
** (1 ' '							

\*Authorizing the sole-source procurement of a service package for LeadsOnline PowerPlus Investigation System Service Package Software, pursuant to City Ordinances Sec. 2-797(1)(A) and Sec. 2-844 (A) & (B) from Weatherby Parent, LLC. dba LeasOnline, LLC in an initial amount not to exceed \$8,275.00 for first 12 months of an agreement for up to three-years; Authorizing budget transfers and approving the use of Law Enforcement Trust Funds State Forfeiture Account funds for the purchase; Authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.